
West Virginia University
The Student Assembly - Student Government Association

Financial Bill: FB-2022-19
October 12, 2022

As referred by the Bureau of Finance

An Act
Making grant appropriations for various student organizations on behalf of the West
Virginia University Student Government Association.

Be it enacted by the Student Assembly of the West Virginia University Student
Assembly:

That the following sums are appropriated, out of any money in the Student Government
Association Grants to Student Organizations account and not otherwise appropriated,
for the Student Organizations listed below for the Fall 2022 Semester per the official
WVU Academic Calendar.
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TITLE I: WVU Asian Association

For expenses to cover pizza for their meeting on November 3rd and a dumpling making
class for another meeting on December 6th.

WVU Asian Association

Item Quantity Cost

Catering
Dumpling Class

1 order of pizza
Supplies & Food

$150.00
$300.00

$450.00

TITLE II: Silver Wings

For expenses to cover conference fees for Region II Conclave Conference in Arlington,
VA from November 4th to 6th.

Silver Wings

Item Quantity Cost

Conference Fee 8 Registrations $832.00

$832.00
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TITLE III: WVU Archery Club

For expenses to cover two bows for practice and competition.

WVU Archery Club

Item Quantity Cost

Equipment 2 Bows $254.40

$254.40

TITLE IV: Alpha Kappa Psi

For expenses to cover shirts for their members.

Alpha Kappa Psi

Item Quantity Cost

Supplies 21 Shirts $385.56

$385.56

TITLE V: ASME

For expenses to cover two rooms for two nights for a Mechanical Engineering
conference in Columbus, Ohio from November 1st to 3rd.

ASME

Item Quantity Cost

Lodging 2 rooms x 2 nights $900.00

$900.00
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TITLE VI: WVU Collegiate Horseman’s Association

For expenses to cover food during an event offering tours of the JW Research Farm to
students and for them to learn more about the organization. This event will be on April
14, 2022.

WVU Collegiate Horseman’s Association

Item Quantity Cost

Catering ~100 Meals $2472.50

$2472.50

TITLE VII: Delta Sigma Pi2

For expenses to cover lodging and registration for the LEAD School Conference.

Delta Sigma Pi

Item Quantity Cost

Registration
Lodging

2 people for $70.00 each
1 Room x 1 Night

$140.00
$279.79

$419.79
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TITLE VIII: Physician Assistant Student Society

For expenses to cover 30 shirts for their members.

Physician Assistant Student Society

Item Quantity Cost

Supplies 40 Shirts $1000.00

$1000.00

TITLE IX: Biochemistry Club

For expenses to cover shirts for due-paying club members

Biochemistry Club

Item Quantity Cost

Supplies 41 Shirts $984.41

$984.41

TITLE X: Global Medical Brigades

For expenses to cover bus transportation to Dulles airport.

Global Medical Brigades

Item Quantity Cost

Travel Partial Bus Fare $1643.75

$1643.75
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TITLE XI: Global Dental Brigades

For expenses to cover bus transportation from Dulles airport.

Women in Politics & Government

Item Quantity Cost

Travel Partial Bus Fare $1643.75

$1643.75

TITLE XII: Undergraduate Social Work Organization

For expenses to cover supplies, food and a space rental for their murder mystery event
on November 11th.

Undergraduate Social Work Organization

Item Quantity Cost

Supplies
Food
Space Rental

Pizza
1 Room

$160.00
$96.00
$75.00

$321.00
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TITLE XIII: Quizbowl

For expenses to cover registration for a tournament in Columbus, Ohio.

Quizbowl

Item Quantity Cost

Registration 2 teams x $145.00 each $290.00

$290.00

APPENDIX A

Financial Bill Total Allocation Amount

Financial Bill 2022-19 Totals

Organization Total Cost

WVU Asian Association
Silver Wings
WVU Archery Club
Alpha Kappa Psi
ASME
WVU Collegiate Horseman’s Association
Delta Sigma Pi
Physician Assistant Student Society
Biochemistry Club
Global Medical Brigades
Global Dental Brigades
Undergraduate Social Work Organization
Quizbowl

$450.00
$832.00
$254.40
$385.56
$900.00
$2472.50
$419.79
$1000.00
$984.41
$1643.75
$1643.75
$321.00
$290.00

Total $11,597.16
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APPENDIX B

Requested Amounts Per Organization

Financial Bill 2022-19 Totals

Organization Total Grant Requested Total Suggested

WVU Asian Association
Silver Wings
WVU Archery Club
Alpha Kappa Psi
ASME
WVU Collegiate Horseman’s Association
Delta Sigma Pi
Physician Assistant Student Society
Biochemistry Club
Global Medical Brigades
Global Dental Brigades
Undergraduate Social Work Organization
Quizbowl

$1,500.00
$832.00
$254.40
$385.56
$5,894.00
$3072.50
$419.79
$1,800.75
  $984.41
$3,230.50
$3,230.50
$275.00
$290.00

$450.00
$832.00
$254.40
$385.56
$900.00
$2,472.50
$419.79
$1,000.00
$984.41
$1,643.75
$1,643.75
$321.00
$290.00

Total $21,185.00 $11,597.16
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