

West Virginia University The Student Assembly - Student Government Association Financial Bill: FB-2022-19 October 12, 2022

As referred by the Bureau of Finance

An Act

Making grant appropriations for various student organizations on behalf of the West Virginia University Student Government Association.

Be it enacted by the Student Assembly of the West Virginia University Student Assembly:

That the following sums are appropriated, out of any money in the Student Government Association Grants to Student Organizations account and not otherwise appropriated, for the Student Organizations listed below for the Fall 2022 Semester per the official WVU Academic Calendar.

Table of Contents

TITLE I: WVU ASIAN ASSOCIATION	2
TITLE II: SILVER WINGS	2
TITLE III: WVU ARCHERY CLUB	3
TITLE IV: ALPHA KAPPA PSI	3
TITLE V: ASME	3
TITLE VI: WVU COLLEGIATE HORSEMAN'S ASSOCIATION	4
TITLE VII: DELTA SIGMA PI	4
TITLE VIII: PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT STUDENT SOCIETY	5
TITLE IX: BIOCHEMISTRY CLUB	5
TITLE X: GLOBAL MEDICAL BRIGADES	5
TITLE XI: GLOBAL DENTAL BRIGADES	6
TITLE XII: UNDERGRADUATE SOCIAL WORK ORGANIZATION	6
TITLE XIII: QUIZBOWL	7
APPENDIX A	7
APPENDIX B	8



TITLE I: WVU Asian Association

For expenses to cover pizza for their meeting on November 3rd and a dumpling making class for another meeting on December 6th.

WVU Asian Association		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Catering Dumpling Class	1 order of pizza Supplies & Food	\$150.00 \$300.00
		\$450.00

TITLE II: Silver Wings

For expenses to cover conference fees for Region II Conclave Conference in Arlington, VA from November 4th to 6th.

Silver Wings		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Conference Fee	8 Registrations	\$832.00
		\$832.00



TITLE III: WVU Archery Club

For expenses to cover two bows for practice and competition.

WVU Archery Club		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Equipment	2 Bows	\$254.40
		\$254.40

TITLE IV: Alpha Kappa Psi

For expenses to cover shirts for their members.

Alpha Kappa Psi		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Supplies	21 Shirts	\$385.56
		\$385.56

TITLE V: ASME

For expenses to cover two rooms for two nights for a Mechanical Engineering conference in Columbus, Ohio from November 1st to 3rd.

ASME ASME		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Lodging	2 rooms x 2 nights	\$900.00
		\$900.00



TITLE VI: WVU Collegiate Horseman's Association

For expenses to cover food during an event offering tours of the JW Research Farm to students and for them to learn more about the organization. This event will be on April 14, 2022.

WVU Collegiate Horseman's Association		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Catering	~100 Meals	\$2472.50
		\$2472.50

TITLE VII: Delta Sigma Pi2

For expenses to cover lodging and registration for the LEAD School Conference.

Delta Sigma Pi		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Registration Lodging	2 people for \$70.00 each 1 Room x 1 Night	\$140.00 \$279.79
		\$419.79



TITLE VIII: Physician Assistant Student Society

For expenses to cover 30 shirts for their members.

Physician Assistant Student Society		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Supplies	40 Shirts	\$1000.00
		\$1000.00

TITLE IX: Biochemistry Club

For expenses to cover shirts for due-paying club members

Biochemistry Club		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Supplies	41 Shirts	\$984.41
		\$984.41

TITLE X: Global Medical Brigades

For expenses to cover bus transportation to Dulles airport.

Global Medical Brigades		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Travel	Partial Bus Fare	\$1643.75
		\$1643.75



TITLE XI: Global Dental Brigades

For expenses to cover bus transportation from Dulles airport.

Women in Politics & Government		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Travel	Partial Bus Fare	\$1643.75
		\$1643.75

TITLE XII: Undergraduate Social Work Organization

For expenses to cover supplies, food and a space rental for their murder mystery event on November 11th.

Undergraduate Social Work Organization			
Item	Quantity	Cost	
Supplies Food Space Rental	Pizza 1 Room	\$160.00 \$96.00 \$75.00	
		\$321.00	



TITLE XIII: Quizbowl

For expenses to cover registration for a tournament in Columbus, Ohio.

Quizbowl				
Item	Quantity	Cost		
Registration	2 teams x \$145.00 each	\$290.00		
		\$290.00		

APPENDIX A

Financial Bill Total Allocation Amount

Financial Bill 2022-19 Totals				
Organization	Total Cost			
WVU Asian Association Silver Wings WVU Archery Club Alpha Kappa Psi ASME WVU Collegiate Horseman's Association Delta Sigma Pi Physician Assistant Student Society Biochemistry Club Global Medical Brigades Global Dental Brigades Undergraduate Social Work Organization Quizbowl	\$450.00 \$832.00 \$254.40 \$385.56 \$900.00 \$2472.50 \$419.79 \$1000.00 \$984.41 \$1643.75 \$1643.75 \$321.00 \$290.00			
Total	\$11,597.16			



APPENDIX B

Requested Amounts Per Organization

Financial Bill 2022-19 Totals					
Organization	Total Grant Requested	Total Suggested			
WVU Asian Association Silver Wings	\$1,500.00 \$832.00	\$450.00 \$832.00			
WVU Archery Club	\$254.40	\$254.40			
Alpha Kappa Psi ASME	\$385.56 \$5,894.00	\$385.56 \$900.00			
WVU Collegiate Horseman's Association Delta Sigma Pi	\$3072.50 \$419.79	\$2,472.50 \$419.79			
Physician Assistant Student Society	\$1,800.75	\$1,000.00			
Biochemistry Club Global Medical Brigades	\$984.41 \$3,230.50	\$984.41 \$1,643.75			
Global Dental Brigades Undergraduate Social Work Organization	\$3,230.50 \$275.00	\$1,643.75 \$321.00			
Quizbowl	\$290.00	\$290.00			
Total	\$21,185.00	\$11,597.16			